
Where Can I Use This?

Desktop (with Mic & Webcam)          Laptop/Chromebook Tablet (with app) Smart Phone (with app)

What App Do I Need?

In the app store, search for Hangouts Meet by Google. The icon will look like the one above.  You will need at least 64
MB of storage to download this app.  Download the free app on any device you plan to use for meetings.

How Do I Start A Meeting?

● On a computer/laptop/chromebook:
○ Go to meet.google.com
○ Click Join or start a meeting
○ Give your meeting a name.  Special

characters(.!@##%)  are not allowed.
○ Give permission for Google to access your

microphone and camera (first time only)
○ Click Join Now
○ A box will come up with your joining information.  Click Copy

and share it with whoever you need to meet with.
○ You can copy and paste this information into an email, a

Skyward message, as an announcement in Google
Classroom, as a message in Remind, or as a message
in Class Dojo.  Use whatever means you have been
using with your students for class communication.

○ You can also add people directly from that box if you
have their @ricebirds.net email.  **Just be aware that
this will only send an email to their @ricebirds.net



email, so if they do not normally monitor that email, they may not join your meeting.**
○ Join the meeting at the set date/time and wait for your participants to arrive.
○ At the end of the meeting, make sure you click the button that ends the call.

● On a phone or tablet:
○ Click on the app
○ Click + New Meeting
○ Click Share joining info
○ Click Copy
○ Leave the Hangouts

Meet app and go to the
program you wish to use to share your meeting.  You can paste this information into an
email, as an announcement in Google Classroom if you have that app, as a message
in Remind, or as a message in Class Dojo.  Use whatever means you have been using
with your students for class communication.

○ Join the meeting at the set date/time, and wait for your participants to arrive.

Interact with your participants:



What are some best practices?
● Log on in a quiet environment.  If you are going to have background noise, you may want to

use headphones that have a microphone so that everyone can hear you clearly—it will be
frustrating for everyone if they can not hear the information.

● Keep participants muted if they are not speaking. This will cut down on the ambient noise.

● Review norms & etiquette at the beginning of each session just like you would review rules in
class.  This will help cut down on issues.

● Have a partner teacher in the session with you to help monitor
questions in the chat and spot any inappropriate behavior while you
are teaching.

● Before the session begins, please say the following to your students:
This office hours session will be recorded and posted for other
students and parents to see.  If you do not want to be recorded,
please turn off your camera now.

● Record each session.  There are three dots at the bottom right part
of the screen once you join the session.  Hit those and press record
meeting.  To make the teacher’s screen the screen that is being
recorded, click on your picture, and press the icon that looks like a
push pin to “pin” your screen as the viewed screen on your computer.

● When the session is completely over, click the three dots and press
stop recording.  The video will automatically save in your Google
Drive. Once the recording is saved, you MUST save the link in your
class’s archive Google Doc that we created for you, so students
who missed the live feed can go back and watch.  Email
abarnes@ecisd.org if you have issues or questions.

○ The video file for your recorded sessions will be saved in a
folder called “Meet Recordings.”  After you record your first
video, please share that folder with abarnes@ricebirds.net so that we can  help you
archive your videos.  More directions for this process will be sent out to the specific
teachers who are facilitating office hours for their courses.

● Arrive a few minutes early so that you can visit informally with students who arrive early.
This gives everyone a chance to ask any questions they have before you start for the day.
This will also give you a chance to test your technology and make adjustments if anything

mailto:abarnes@ecisd.org
mailto:abarnes@ricebirds.net


messes up. When the Google updates come through for Meet, no one will be able to join the
class until you arrive, so it will be very important that you are there early at that point.

● Monitor your email before office hours begin so that students can contact you if they are
having issues logging on.

● See the infographic below for other video conferencing tips from professionals in the
business sector.  Most of these seem obvious, but they may be things you want to discuss with
your students.









For a PDF copy of the infographic, click here.

Questions?
We’ve got you covered!

Contact Information:

Chris Skinner cskinner@ecisd.org District-wide

Ashley Barnes abarnes@ecisd.org District-wide

Stacy Ermis sermis@ecisd.org Myatt Elementary

Brenda Tomanek btomanek@ecisd.org Hutchins Elementary

Kristy Mamerow kmamerow@ecisd.org Hutchins Elementary

Angela Peters apeters@ecisd.org Hutchins Elementary

Brittany Rives brives@ecisd.org Northside Elementary

Gary Figirova gfigirova@ecisd.org ECMS

Holly Gutherie hgutherie@ecisd.org ECMS

Dwight Hudlin dhudlin@ecisd.org ECHS

Paul Wortham pwortham@ecisd.org ECHS

Stephanie Jensen sjensen@ecicsd.org ECHS

Sheri Mollnar smollnar@ecisd.org ECHS

Kimberly Couvillion kcouvillion@ecisd.org ECHS

BJ Swenson bswenson@ecisd.org ECHS
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